

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3301/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2005 in CM No.10691/2004
& CM No.24830/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SUKHWANT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KARTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent to supply the copy of Counter Affidavit
to the Petitioner today itself. Learned counsel for
the petitioner states that they do not want to file
Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar